Weekly benefits are based on workers average weekly earnings. For claims incurred prior to 1 October 2012 weekly benefits are indexed to the Labour
Price Index (LPI), while claims incurred after that date are indexed to the Consumer Price Index (CPI). Other Scheme costs continue to align with
movements in the LPI.

The following average inflation, and discount rates were used in the measurement of outstanding claims:

2015
% pa

2014
% pa

FOR THE FIRST SUCCEEDING YEAR

Inflation rate

LPI 3.00 3.50

CPI 2.50 2.50

Discount rate 1.96 2.47

FOR SUBSEQUENT YEARS

Inflation rate

LPI 2.37 – 3.00 2.63 – 3.50

CPI 1.37 – 2.50 1.63 – 2.50

Discount rate 1.99 – 4.47 2.62 – 5.03

The weighted average discounted expected term from the balance date to settlement of the outstanding claims is estimated to be 7.5 years (2014: 7.0 years).

Sensitivity analysis

The impact of changes in key variables is summarised in the table below. Sensitivity analysis is conducted by the consulting actuaries on each variable
whilst holding all other variables constant.

Variable Movement In variable

2015 Impact on 2014 Impact on

profit/(loss) $’000 liabilities $’000 profit/(loss) $’000 liabilities $’000

Inflation rate +1% (312,433) 312,433 (316,179) 316,179

-1% 297,790 (297,790) 301,968 (301,968)

Discount rate +1% 317,898 (317,898) 259,136 (259,136)

-1% (340,987) 340,987 (272,451) 272,451

134 NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015
NSW WorkCover Scheme

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

17. RECONCILIATION OF NET RESULT FOR THE YEAR TO NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES

2015
$’000

2014
$’000

Net result from operating activities: 1,433,407 2,249,811

Expenses/Revenues not involving cash inflows/outflows:

Bad Debts written off 29,463 32,084

Increase/(decrease) in Impairment of trade receivables (6,346) (6,332)

Increase/(decrease) in actuarially assessed claim liabilities (610,300) (1,240,376)